Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Parent K-12 School Age
Are you the parent or guardian of one or more children in grades K-12?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 19% 18% 20% 19% 39% 15% 4% 17% 27% 24% 22%
No 81% 82% 80% 81% 61% 85% 96% 83% 73% 76% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (459) (532) (210) (220) (351) (210) (706) (123) (85) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 19% 21% 18% 19% 18% 18% 19% 21% 26% 18% 17% 22% 18%
No 81% 79% 82% 81% 82% 82% 81% 79% 74% 82% 83% 78% 82%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (323) (424) (244) (363) (334) (409) (296) (170) (180) (195) (400) (216)




Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2A. Type of School — In-person learning
Do you have at least one child attending school with the following types of learning approaches?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 79% 76% 82% 70% 74% 95% * 79% 76% * *
No 16% 19% 13% 22% 19% 3% * 17% 16% * *
Not sure 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 2% * 4% 9% * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% * 100% 101% * *
Unweighted N (187) (84) (103) (39) (88) (53) (7) (117) (33) (21) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 79% 82% 74% 83% 7% 84% 74% 83% 83% 85% 78% 79% 75%
No 16% 18% 13% 17% 19% 16% 18% 16% 12% 11% 18% 14% 20%
Not sure 5% 0% 13% 0% 4% 0% 8% 1% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (187) (68) (75) (44) (66) (59) (73) (62) (43) (30) (32) (86) (39)




Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2B. Type of School — Remote learning
Do you have at least one child attending school with the following types of learning approaches?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 24% 31% 18% 23% 27% 17% * 24% 38% * *
No 64% 53% 74% 48% 63% 81% * 69% 45% * *
Not sure 12% 16% 8% 29% 10% 2% * 7% 17% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (184) (82) (102) (39) (88) (51) (6) (117) (31) (20) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 24% 28% 18% 29% 31% 26% 23% 20% 32% * 25% 22% 22%
No 64% 66% 60% 71% 63% 72% 59% 70% 66% * 69% 73% 53%
Not sure 12% 7% 22% 0% 6% 2% 19% 9% 2% * 6% 5% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% * 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (184) (65) (74) (45) (61) (60) (72) (61) (43) (28) (32) (86) (38)




Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2C. Type of School — Hybrid learning
Do you have at least one child attending school with the following types of learning approaches?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 21% 33% 11% 32% 20% 17% * 21% 23% * *
No 2% 59% 83% 54% 74% 79% * 74% 61% * *
Not sure 7% 8% 6% 14% 6% 3% * 6% 16% * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 101% 100% * *
Unweighted N (183) (81) (102) (39) (85) (52) (7) (116) (32) (19) (16)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 21% 28% 16% 19% 29% 19% 16% 24% 25% * 30% 15% 28%
No 72% 67% 74% 7% 1% 78% 70% 73% 73% * 67% 79% 59%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 4% 0% 3% 14% 3% 2% * 3% 7% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (183) (65) (73) (45) (62) (59) (70) (62) (42) (28) (32) (86) (37)




Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

3. Worry About K-12 Children and COVID-19

Taking into consideration your children’s risk of contracting it and the seriousness of the iliness, how worried are you personally about your children experi-

encing COVID-19 from in-person schooling?

Asked of parents of K-12 children attending in-person or hybrid learning this year

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very worried 22% 28% 18% 26% 28% 12% * 20% * * *
Somewhat worried 25% 27% 24% 31% 27% 18% * 22% * * *

Not too worried 27% 23% 31% 24% 25% 31% * 33% * * *

Not worried at all 25% 23% 27% 18% 19% 40% * 26% * * *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% * 101% * * *
Unweighted N (158) (69) (89) (30) (70) (52) (6) (100) (26) (18) (14)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very worried 22% 37% 14% 12% 25% 10% 28% 13% 34% * * 16% 31%
Somewhat worried 25% 26% 29% 18% 29% 13% 25% 35% 9% * * 25% 34%
Not too worried 27% 24% 31% 26% 30% 3% 31% 22% 27% * * 37% 11%
Not worried at alll 25% 14% 25% 44% 16% 40% 17% 30% 30% * * 22% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (158) (61) (58) (39) (59) (53) (55) (59) (37) (26) (29) (70) (33)




Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
4. Learning Loss - Problem
How much of a problem do you think learning loss has been for K-12 students during the COVID-19 pandemic?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A big problem 54% 52% 55% 40% 47% 59% 66% 59% 35% 45% 53%
A little problem 26% 25% 27% 30% 27% 26% 21% 25% 33% 28% 22%
Not a problem 6% 6% 5% 9% 7% 4% 2% 5% 9% 4% 6%
Not sure 15% 17% 13% 21% 18% 11% 11% 11% 23% 22% 20%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (458) (532) (211) (218) (351) (210) (705) (123) (84) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A big problem 54% 49% 49% 68% 49% 2% 50% 56% 62% 54% 57% 51% 54%
A little problem 26% 35% 24% 18% 33% 16% 29% 26% 25% 26% 26% 28% 23%
Not a problem 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 8% 4% 7% 2%
Not sure 15% 10% 21% 10% 14% 8% 16% 12% 7% 11% 13% 14% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (324) (421) (245) (364) (333) (407) (299) (168) (180) (195) (401) (214)




Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss

September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
5. Defining Learning Loss
In your opinion, what does "learning loss" in K-12 schools refer to? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Students have less of an

ability to learn new

material when they are

not in the classroom 54% 49% 59% 43% 47% 59% 64% 5% 52% 41% 48%
Students lose their

existing knowledge

when they are not in

the classroom 40% 36% 43% 40% 35% 43% 40% 44% 31% 31% 33%
Students lose the ability

to apply skills they

have previously

learned when they are

not in the classroom 52% 49% 54% 42% 44% 56% 64% 56% 41% 41% 50%
Other 8% 8% 8% 4% 5% 12% 10% 10% 2% 3% 11%
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 23% 24% 11% 9% 12% 25% 25% 18%
Unweighted N (1,000) (467) (533) (212) (227) (351) (210) (709) (123) (90) (78)




Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Students have less of an

ability to learn new

material when they are

not in the classroom 54% 58% 47% 61% 58% 63% 50% 61% 59% 59% 57% 51% 52%
Students lose their

existing knowledge

when they are not in

the classroom 40% 39% 37% 45% 38% 50% 37% 41% 46% 40% 41% 40% 38%
Students lose the ability

to apply skills they

have previously

learned when they are

not in the classroom 52% 51% 48% 61% 52% 62% 46% 57% 62% 46% 58% 54% 46%
Other 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 7% 11% 7% 8%
Not sure 16% 12% 23% 10% 13% 8% 19% 12% 9% 16% 12% 16% 20%

Unweighted N (1,000) (325)  (430) (245) (365)  (338)  (410) (300) (174) (180) (196) (403)  (221)




Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
6. Learning Loss During COVID-19
Do you think that in terms of their education during the COVID-19 pandemic, K-12 students in the U.S. generally... ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Got ahead 4% 5% 4% 7% 8% 2% 2% 3% 7% 8% 5%
Stayed on track 14% 15% 12% 24% 15% 11% 7% 12% 20% 15% 16%
Fell behind 68% 63% 2% 45% 61% 7% 82% 74% 51% 56% 61%
Not sure 15% 17% 13% 24% 16% 10% 10% 12% 22% 21% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (460) (532) (212) (219) (351) (210) (707) (123) (84) (78)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Got ahead 4% 7% 4% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 7% 6% 4% 4% 4%
Stayed on track 14% 17% 12% 12% 16% 8% 15% 15% 13% 14% 12% 15% 12%
Fell behind 68% 66% 64% 7% 68% 83% 65% 2% 75% 66% 2% 67% 65%
Not sure 15% 10% 21% 8% 11% 7% 17% 9% 5% 14% 12% 14% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (325) (422) (245) (365) (333) (407) (300) (169) (180) (195) (402) (215)




Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You

7. Your Child’s Learning Loss

Do you think that in terms of their education during the COVID-19 pandemic, $child_insert generally... ?

Asked of parents of K-12 children

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Got ahead 11% 13% 10% 8% 14% 9% * 11% 13% * *
Stayed on track 42% 37% 47% 48% 40% 39% * 44% 52% * *

Fell behind 38% 42% 34% 34% 34% 51% * 41% 21% * *

Not sure 8% 7% 9% 10% 12% 1% * 4% 14% * *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 100% * *
Unweighted N (189) (84) (105) (39) (88) (55) (7) (119) (34) (19) (17)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Got ahead 11% 19% 4% 13% 13% 9% 10% 5% 26% 18% 14% 7% 12%
Stayed on track 42% 47% 43% 34% 55% 34% 39% 52% 38% 50% 31% 49% 32%
Fell behind 38% 31% 36% 53% 27% 56% 43% 39% 30% 21% 51% 36% 43%
Not sure 8% 3% 17% 0% 5% 1% 8% 4% 5% 11% 3% 7% 13%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (189) (69) (75) (45) (67) (59) (74) (63) (42) (30) (33) (89) (37)
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Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
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8A. Areas of Learning Loss — Math
When it comes to their education during the COVID-19 pandemic, do you think that in the following areas K-12 students in the U.S. generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Got ahead 6% 7% 4% 14% 7% 2% 1% 3% 11% 13% 6%
Stayed on track 17% 20% 15% 22% 24% 15% 9% 13% 27% 26% 22%
Fell behind 62% 58% 65% 44% 50% 71% 7% 69% 41% 49% 50%
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 20% 19% 12% 13% 15% 21% 11% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (979) (451) (528) (208) (214) (349) (208) (701) (119) (82) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Got ahead 6% 9% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 9% 6% 3% 7% 5%
Stayed on track 17% 23% 15% 13% 20% 11% 19% 19% 13% 17% 17% 18% 17%
Fell behind 62% 56% 60% 2% 60% 78% 57% 64% 2% 64% 66% 61% 57%
Not sure 16% 12% 20% 12% 14% 8% 20% 12% 6% 14% 15% 14% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (319) (416) (244) (360) (330) (403) (295) (169) (177) (194) (395) (213)
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Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
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8B. Areas of Learning Loss — Reading
When it comes to their education during the COVID-19 pandemic, do you think that in the following areas K-12 students in the U.S. generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Got ahead 6% 7% 6% 13% 9% 4% 1% 4% 13% 12% 8%
Stayed on track 26% 29% 23% 33% 32% 23% 18% 23% 30% 36% 33%
Fell behind 51% 49% 53% 32% 40% 61% 65% 58% 34% 37% 43%
Not sure 17% 16% 17% 22% 19% 13% 16% 15% 23% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (452) (528) (209) (213) (348) (210) (701) (120) (82) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Got ahead 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 6% 9% 4% 5% 7% 9%
Stayed on track 26% 31% 24% 21% 28% 20% 27% 26% 27% 28% 25% 29% 20%
Fell behind 51% 46% 50% 61% 49% 66% 46% 57% 54% 51% 51% 50% 53%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 12% 16% 9% 20% 11% 9% 17% 19% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (980) (321) (415) (244) (360) (331) (402) (297) (168) (179) (191) (397) (213)
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Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8C. Areas of Learning Loss — Science
When it comes to their education during the COVID-19 pandemic, do you think that in the following areas K-12 students in the U.S. generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Got ahead 5% 5% 5% 13% 6% 2% 1% 2% 8% 14% 7%
Stayed on track 17% 20% 13% 27% 20% 15% 7% 14% 24% 24% 19%
Fell behind 62% 59% 66% 40% 54% 70% 81% 68% 46% 51% 59%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 21% 20% 13% 12% 16% 23% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (454) (527) (207) (215) (350) (209) (701) (121) (82) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Got ahead 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 6%
Stayed on track 17% 19% 17% 13% 17% 12% 19% 16% 13% 15% 16% 20% 13%
Fell behind 62% 60% 58% 73% 65% 79% 57% 67% 75% 64% 65% 61% 61%
Not sure 16% 13% 21% 11% 13% 8% 20% 12% 5% 17% 16% 14% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (319) (417) (245) (360) (331) (403) (297) (168) (178) (194) (396) (213)
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Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
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8D. Areas of Learning Loss — Social skills
When it comes to their education during the COVID-19 pandemic, do you think that in the following areas K-12 students in the U.S. generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Got ahead 4% 5% 3% 9% 6% 1% 2% 3% 8% 7% 6%
Stayed on track 14% 16% 13% 15% 19% 13% 11% 12% 22% 23% 9%
Fell behind 69% 65% 2% 57% 61% 74% 79% 75% 48% 56% 65%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 18% 14% 11% 9% 10% 21% 13% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (455) (527) (208) (216) (348) (210) (702) (121) (82) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Got ahead 4% 8% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 3% 4%
Stayed on track 14% 19% 13% 10% 16% 9% 17% 15% 10% 15% 12% 16% 14%
Fell behind 69% 65% 66% 79% 69% 82% 63% 74% 78% 69% 73% 67% 66%
Not sure 13% 8% 19% 8% 10% 7% 16% 8% 5% 10% 11% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (322) (416) (244) (363) (331) (402) (298) (169) (180) (194) (395) (213)




Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
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8E. Areas of Learning Loss — Social and Emotional Learning
When it comes to their education during the COVID-19 pandemic, do you think that in the following areas K-12 students in the U.S. generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Got ahead 5% 6% 4% 10% 8% 2% 2% 3% 11% 8% 11%
Stayed on track 12% 14% 10% 20% 14% 9% 7% 10% 21% 15% 11%
Fell behind 68% 64% 72% 53% 63% 74% 80% 75% 46% 58% 65%
Not sure 14% 15% 14% 17% 15% 14% 12% 13% 21% 18% 14%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (456) (528) (209) (216) (349) (210) (704) (121) (82) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Got ahead 5% 9% 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 5% 9% 6% 4% 5% 6%
Stayed on track 12% 16% 12% 6% 12% 7% 12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 14% 9%
Fell behind 68% 67% 63% 80% 70% 83% 65% 2% 7% 70% 70% 67% 69%
Not sure 14% 9% 20% 12% 10% 9% 19% 10% 5% 12% 14% 14% 17%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (984) (323) (416) (245) (363) (332) (404) (298) (169) (180) (194) (398) (212)
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Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8F. Areas of Learning Loss — Sports
When it comes to their education during the COVID-19 pandemic, do you think that in the following areas K-12 students in the U.S. generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Got ahead 6% 5% 6% 12% 8% 3% 1% 4% 11% 10% 5%
Stayed on track 22% 25% 20% 25% 26% 22% 16% 21% 25% 28% 16%
Fell behind 50% 51% 48% 41% 42% 53% 61% 54% 34% 40% 56%
Not sure 22% 19% 26% 23% 24% 22% 22% 21% 30% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (457) (526) (209) (216) (350) (208) (703) (121) (82) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Got ahead 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 8% 7% 4% 5% 7%
Stayed on track 22% 25% 22% 19% 24% 15% 20% 30% 22% 20% 24% 23% 21%
Fell behind 50% 48% 45% 60% 50% 66% 48% 51% 53% 49% 50% 52% 46%
Not sure 22% 19% 28% 18% 22% 15% 25% 16% 17% 24% 22% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (323) (416) (244) (362) (331) (405) (296) (169) (180) (194) (397) (212)
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Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
8G. Areas of Learning Loss — Technology
When it comes to their education during the COVID-19 pandemic, do you think that in the following areas K-12 students in the U.S. generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Got ahead 15% 13% 17% 28% 17% 12% 6% 14% 15% 22% 19%
Stayed on track 33% 32% 34% 37% 40% 31% 25% 31% 43% 37% 29%
Fell behind 37% 42% 32% 16% 28% 43% 57% 42% 21% 28% 35%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 19% 15% 14% 12% 14% 21% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (455) (527) (208) (215) (350) (209) (703) (120) (82) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Got ahead 15% 20% 13% 14% 18% 12% 13% 16% 22% 20% 12% 15% 16%
Stayed on track 33% 39% 31% 30% 35% 30% 33% 36% 31% 27% 3% 38% 25%
Fell behind 37% 31% 36% 46% 34% 49% 34% 38% 43% 39% 39% 32% 42%
Not sure 15% 10% 20% 11% 13% 9% 20% 10% 5% 15% 12% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (982) (321) (416) (245) (360) (332) (404) (297) (168) (179) (194) (397) (212)




Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
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8H. Areas of Learning Loss — History
When it comes to their education during the COVID-19 pandemic, do you think that in the following areas K-12 students in the U.S. generally...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Got ahead 5% 7% 3% 11% 8% 2% 1% 3% 11% 12% 7%
Stayed on track 19% 20% 18% 27% 24% 16% 10% 15% 29% 27% 23%
Fell behind 59% 57% 61% 41% 48% 67% 76% 65% 40% 49% 50%
Not sure 17% 16% 18% 21% 21% 14% 13% 17% 20% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (454) (525) (209) (214) (348) (208) (700) (120) (82) (77)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Got ahead 5% 9% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 8% 8% 3% 5% 5%
Stayed on track 19% 25% 17% 14% 22% 13% 20% 20% 16% 20% 17% 20% 18%
Fell behind 59% 53% 57% 2% 57% 76% 55% 63% 66% 56% 65% 58% 57%
Not sure 17% 14% 22% 12% 15% 9% 20% 13% 11% 17% 15% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (318) (417) (244) (359) (330) (403) (296) (167) (179) (193) (396) (211)
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Daily Survey: K-12 Learning Loss
September 7 - 11, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 7 - 11, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.451 to 3.042, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.33.

1000

=+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You
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